
ORDINANCE NO. 002-117 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING  
  AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
  APPROVED BY THE  CHICAGO 
  TRANSIT BOARD                               
 
 WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Chicago Transit Board 
now require approval of contract amendments; now, therefore: 
 
 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
 OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 
 
 SECTION 1.  The Chairman of said Board, or her designee, is authorized to 
approve the following amendment: 
 
 1.1 Contract C96OP01172 - SunGard Availability Services LP 
  Original Ordinance No. 98-78 
  Description:  Data Center Recovery and Backup Services 

  Amendment No. #4 provides for a change in the equipment schedule, an 
increase to the contract, and a five-month time extension to allow Staff 
to process a renewal solicitation for the services provided under this 
contract. 

Addition:  - $ 90,750.00 + five-month time extension 
Revised contract amount - $1,203,550.00 
 

  SECTION 2.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after 
its passage. 

 
 APPROVED: PASSED: 
 
 ___________________________ ______________________________ 
                    Chairman              Assistant Secretary 
 
                  August 7, 2002       August 7, 2002 


	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD
	Addition:  - $ 90,750.00 + five-month time extension
	Revised contract amount - $1,203,550.00

